A
PROJECT  REPORT
On
PID CONTROLLER 96x48
Submitted to
Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering
PRATIKSHA  SISODIA
(Batch 2019-2023)

2) ORDERING INFORMATION:-
FIG.1.8
3) ORDERING EXAMPLE:- PCON-9696-P21-SM2A1
Note : 1) Input is user selectable.
2) Only output needs to be specified in the ordering code.
code Deatail about code Example code Notes: For any type
1. Output1 = 4SP Invalid
for PID type.
2. Output1>=3SP Invalid
for PID type 48x48 size.
3. Output1 & Output3
PCON SERIES
9696 Size 96x96mm
C Type PID controller
2 No. of set point 2 set points
1 Output power supply +24vdc output
17
Invalid for Indicator Type..
4. Output2 Invalid for
RTD(Pt-100) 3wire input
for
96x96, 96x48, 48x96
sizes.
5. Output3 Invalid for
Controller Type.
6. Output5=RS232 Invalid
for 48x48 size.
0 Control outputs No output
C Retransmission output 4-20mA
2 Modbus
commmunication
RS485
A1 Input power supply 90-270V AC/DC
INPUT/OUTPUT
Input
 T/C :
J,K,E,N,R,S,T,B
• RTD
• Resistance
:
:
Pt–100
0-300
• mA : 0-20mA,4-20mA
• Volt : 0-10V, 1-10V, 0-5V, 1-5V
• mV : -10 to +50mV
• For Input
Type
        Range
• J :  -120   to  920 °C.
• K :  -180   to  1300 °C.
• E :  -120   to  700 °C.
• N :  -200   to  1300 °C.
18
• R/S :       0   to  1760 °C.
• T :  -200   to  400 °C
• B :   100   to  1800 °C.
•       RTD :  -150  to   850 °C.
•  Linear
Inputs
: -1999 to 9999.(Display Range)
• Display
•
:  4 digit 7 Segment Red display for
Process Value.
 4 digit 7 Segment Green display for Set
Value.(1)
 Individual Red LED to indicate relay
status & control outputs.(1)
• OUTPUT :  Up to 4 set point with individual Relay
output.(1)(Rated for 5A/250VAC)
 SSR/Relay/4-20mA/1-5VDC Control Output.